
August 26,2015 

TO: 

SUBJECT: 

natee 
~ ... ~County 

....... F LOR 1. 0 ... __ 

All Interested Quoters 

ADDENDUM #1 - RFQ #15-2475BLS 
Liquid Nitrogen - Bulk 
Request for Quotation Due Date: September 2, 2015 at 3:00pm 

Quoters are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their quote and shall be made a 
part of the above issued Request for Quotation. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or clarify the 
Request for Quotation documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Request for 
Quotation. Quotes are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and revisions 
listed herein. 

Question: 

Answer: 

Question: 

Answer: 

Question: 

Answer: 

Question: 

Answer: 

Question: 

Answer: 

What is the current pricing, current vendor, and provide a copy of previous quote 
tabulation? 

Previous quote tabulation attached. 

What is the County's actual annual consumption in 2014? 

Actual FYI5 usage from 10/1/2014 through 8117/2015 = 14,165 gallons 

Will exceptions to the items 1 language in the quotation be considered non­
responsive? 

Any exceptions to items 1 language contained in this quotation shall be submitted 
by September 27, 2015 at 3:00pm for review. 

What is the size of the County owned nitrogen tank? 

3,000 gallons (page 10) 

Is there access for deliveries 2417? 

Scheduled deliveries may be made 2417. 
Note: normal gate hours are 6am - 5pm Monday through Saturday (page 10) 

Financial Management Department, Purchasing Division 
Mailing Address: P. O. Box \000 Street Address: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34206-\000 

WEB: www.mymanatee.org * PHONE: 941.749.3014· FAX: 941.749.3034 



Page Two 
August 26, 2015 
Addendum #1 
RFQ #15-2475BLS, Liquid Nitrogen - Bulk 

~. ~ ~o/qO/J.-
Bonnie Sietman Date 
Purchasing, Senior Buyer 

ibIs 

RFQ #12-2858BS 

-Bulk 

Monthly 
Remote 

Annual Monitoring 

Liquid 
Nitrogen 
(Bulk 

Liquid 
Nitrogen 
(Bulk 

Estimated Telemetry Fee 

#12-2858BS 

-Bulk 

Monthly 
Remote 

Annual Monitoring 
Estimated Telemetry Fee 

12 45.00 

Airgas USA, LLC 

Florida 34243 

Unit 
Price 

Extended (gallon) 
Price Liquid 

w 

Extended 
Price 

(Liquid 

$ 

& 

Florida 33605 

Unit 
Price Extended 

Extended (gallon) Price 
Price Liquid (Liquid 

$ $ 
$ 540.00 0.55 

Annual 
Grand 

$ 

luc. 

Annual 
Grand 

$ 


